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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/12/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
8/5/2025
Total Receipts: 385 512 575
Feeder Cattle: 279(72.5%) 444(86.7%) 490(85.2%)
Slaughter Cattle: 58(15.1%) 34(6.6%) 70(12.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 48(12.5%) 34(6.6%) 15(2.6%)

Compared to last week feeder steers and heifers sold steady with good demand. Slaughter cows sold steady to 2.00 lower. Slaughter bulls
sold steady on a light offering. Supply included: 72% Feeder Cattle (16% Steers, 47% Heifers, 37% Bulls); 15% Slaughter Cattle (96% Cows, 4%
Bulls); 12% Replacement Cattle (3% Stock Cows, 90% Bred Cows, 3% Bred Heifers, 5% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was
12%.

Groups of 20 or more:

Heifers Bulls

23hd 311lbs mix 445.00  20hd 203lbs mix 540.00

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 370 370 430.00 430.00
13 407-410 407 410.00-425.00 423.84
6 450-490 473 385.00-400.00 393.52
10 505-543 535 380.00-390.00 382.47
3 708 708 340.00 340.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 430 430 385.00 385.00
3 686 686 330.00 330.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 480 480 310.00 310.00
1 770 770 270.00 270.00
1 800 800 280.00 280.00

STEERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
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2 537 537 365.00 365.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 205 205 440.00 440.00
15 213 213 480.00 480.00
280 280 410.00 410.00

325-340 333 405.00-410.00 407.44

27 307-311 310 445.00 445.00
2 355-365 360 385.00-395.00 389.93
12 384 384 420.00 420.00
9 401-420 406 365.00-395.00 384.96
12 457-485 468 350.00-365.00 357.84
3 500-525 508 335.00-337.50 335.86
9 550-582 574 322.50-340.00 335.52
2 612 612 325.00 325.00
7 745 745 305.00 305.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 405 405 355.00 355.00
7 450-485 465 330.00-345.00 339.65
1 555 555 310.00 310.00
1 690 690 280.00 280.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 252 252 340.00 340.00
1 320 320 365.00 365.00
1 430 430 290.00 290.00
2 575-590 583 275.00-280.00 277.53
2 620-640 630 250.00-275.00 262.30
2 665-675 670 240.00-250.00 244.96
2 805-825 815 220.00-221.00 220.49

HEIFERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 670 670 280.00 280.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 190 190 460.00 460.00

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Guaranteed Open
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1 215 215 430.00

20 203 203 540.00

2 250-290 270 425.00-470.00

15 281 281 515.00

2 335-345 340 430.00-435.00

3 350-395 377 395.00-425.00

7 401-435 408 375.00-405.00

8 455-490 476 360.00-395.00

6 500-530 518 345.00-365.00

5 500-501 501 375.00

11 550-595 572 320.00-340.00

3 565 565 360.00
608-640 616 320.00-322.50

5 675-698 692 300.00-305.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 290 290 370.00
1 310 310 370.00
2 440-445 443 305.00-330.00
1 485 485 340.00
1 540 540 315.00
1 570 570 300.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 1490-1620 1541 152.00-165.00
1 1435 1435 170.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 1045-1410 1187 150.00-166.00
5 1060-1280 1166 170.00-176.00
7 1090-1455 1210 130.00-145.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 855-1030 952 130.00-145.00
4 710-1010 851 150.00-180.00
6 745-1115 952 110.00-125.00
1 960 960 85.00

430.00
540.00
445.83
515.00
432.54
411.42
381.00
369.37
360.08
375.00
333.14
360.00
321.85
301.00

Avg Price
370.00
370.00
317.57
340.00
315.00
300.00

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

156.95
170.00

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

161.30
171.32
139.72

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

137.71
164.41
118.75
85.00

Average
High

Low

Very Low
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BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 2300 2300 212.00 212.00 High
1 1550 1550 177.00 177.00 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 915 915 192.50 192.50

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 870 870 2000.00 2000.00
2-4 T2 2 865-1405 1135 2050.00-3000.00 2638.00
2-8 T2 2 952 952 2000.00 2000.00
5-8 T1 4 875-1195 1025 1725.00-2100.00 1892.99
5-8 T2 12 1060-1460 1146 2250.00-2625.00 2379.00
5-8 T3 1 1495 1495 3100.00 3100.00
>8 T1 7 915-1265 1109 1500.00-2000.00 1793.10
>8 T2 3 1070-1190 1110 1700.00-1850.00 1769.67
>8 T3 2 970-1105 1038 1750.00-1900.00 1829.88

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T1 1 850 850 1625.00 1625.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T1 1 925 925 1900.00 1900.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0] 2 940-1165 1053 2900.00-3650.00 3234.92
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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